

No. 70554-7-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

3MD, INC., d/b/a DENALI ADVANCED INTEGRATION,

Appellant

v.

SHAWN OLSEN,

Respondent

APPELLANT'S REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Nick M. Beermann, WSBA No. 30860
Jackson Lewis P.C.
520 Pike Street, Suite 2300
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 405-0404

Attorneys for Appellant

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2013 DEC 26 PM 2:33

Table of Contents

RE-STATEMENT OF ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
APPELLANT’S REPLY	1
A. A Change In Job Title or Duties Is Not a Termination of “Employment”	1
B. Timing Does Not Render This Appeal Moot.....	4
C. The Trial Court Erroneously Interpreted Subsequent Acts	5
D. The Trial Court Properly Denied Fees and Respondent’s “Appeal” is Improper	7
E. Respondent is Not Entitled to Fees Under RAP 18.1	8
CONCLUSION.....	9

Table Of Authorities

CASES

<i>Berg v. Hudesman</i> , 115 Wn.2d 668, 669 P.2d 222 (1990).....	5
<i>City of Redmond v. Burkhart</i> , 99 Wn. App. 21, 24, 991 P.2d 717 (2000).....	2
<i>J.W. Seavey Hop Corp. v. Pollock</i> , 20 Wn.2d 337, 348-49, 147 P.2d 310 (1944)	6
<i>Satomi Owners Ass'n v. Satomi, LLC</i> , 167 Wn.2d 781, 818, 225 P.3d 213 (2009).....	8
<i>State v. Batten</i> , 95 Wn. App. 127, 129, 974 P.2d 879 (1999).....	2

STATUTES

RAP 5.2(d).....	7
RAP 18.1.....	8
RCW 49.46.010(3).....	1
RCW 49.46.010(4) and (5).....	2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Black's Law Dictionary, 8 th Ed. (2004).....	2
Webster's Collegiate Dictionary 10 th Ed.....	2
